This article was denied at the request of the petitioner. 

The RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s recommendation as read. 

ARTICLE 14 LINE ITEM TRANSFER: MIS EXPENSES                MIS DIRECTOR 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) from Article 6 FY2007 Annual 
Town Meeting Omnibus Budget MIS Dept #155 Line 16A Salaries to Line 16B General Expenses.  Or to do or act 
in any manner relative thereto.  MIS Director 
PURPOSE AND JUSTIFICATION  
A vacancy in the MIS Department during the fiscal year has provided the financial opportunity to take care of some

[...]

As stated in the purpose and justification. 

The RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s recommendation as read. 

ARTICLE 20 LINE ITEM TRANSFER: WWII POOL             PARK COMMISSIONERS 
To see if the Town will vote to reappropriate the sum of Thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) for major repairs at 
the WWII Memorial pool from Article 6, Line 58A Salaries FY 2007 Annual Town Meeting Park & Recreation 
Department #650. Or to do or act in any manner relative thereto.  Park Commissioners  
PURPOSE AND JUSTIFICATION  
The money transferred will be used for major repairs for the World War II Memorial Pool.

[...]

increased contract catch basin cleaning costs, it is more efficient to utilize an existing town truck to perform this 
work in-house with DPW crews.  Additionally, this vehicle would also be available to snow plow as well. 

FINANCE COMMITTEE VOTE:  6-0               2/3’S VOTE 
FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: That the sum of seventy-four thousand five hundred 
($74,500) dollars is hereby appropriated to pay costs of the retrofit of the Town DPW Vehicle #18 and for costs 
incidental and related thereto, and to meet this appropriation the Treasurer, with the approval of  the Board of 
Selectmen, is hereby authorized to borrow said amount under and pursuant Chapter 44, Section 7(9) of the General